

## **Purchasing Summary**

<b>Event #</b> 7566	TITLE: Chiller Controller for Civic Center	<b>Cost:</b> \$27,792		
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	ANNUAL CONTRACT			
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)				
N/A				
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)				
N/A				
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)				
N/A				
Notes				
Recommend approval to procure a chiller controller for the Civic Center from Trane, Inc. in the amount of \$27,792.				
This request is based on consultation with Sebring Engineering on methodologies to maintain the Civic Center's				
physical plant through the projected lifespan of the facility at a minimum cost. The chiller controllers currently in				
provide plane the projected interpart of the facility of a minimum dot. The clinicity controller's currently in				

place are obsolete. A failure to the chiller controller would necessitate this expenditure on an emergency basis. Performing this action proactively as preventative maintenance lessens the possibility of unexpected chiller failure which could force the facility to close to the public for an unknown period of time. This project is part of a planned initiative to mitigate the possibility of catastrophic failure of the Civic Center's physical plant components over the facility's expected 36-48 month life cycle. This particular project is a sole source bid because it is proprietary Trane, Inc. equipment and must be designed and installed by Trane, Inc. to ensure system compatibility.

The quote was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder was:

S.S. Trane, Inc. (Savannah, GA)(B) \$27,792

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is a sole source procurement. (B) Indicates local, non-DBE business. <u>Recommend approval.</u>

Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 1 Total Received: 1 DBE Received: 0 Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No